WITNESSETH: That Trustor irrevocably grants, transfers and assigns to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, that property

"In the event that Trustor shall sell or contract to sell the parcel

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED "EXHIBIT A" CONSISTING OF ONE PAGE

of land hereby encumbered without first obtaining the written consent of

day of

Douglas

1st

DONALD M. WALTER and SYLVIA A. WALTER, husband and wife

DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE CO., INC., a Nevada corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and

WAGNER & ASSOC., INC., a Nevada Corporation

the unincorporated area of

whose address is 16647 Gledhill Street, Sepulveda, California, (state)

ORDER NO.:____

, herein called TRUSTOR,

, herein called BENEFICIARY,

County, Nevada, described as:

October, 1984

2) the performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assigns, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust greements, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the flictitious such County Recorder in the State of Nevada on January 30, 1968, in the book and at the page thereof, solded below opposite the name of such county, namely: COUNTY BOOK PAGE DOC. NO. COUNTY BOOK Churchill 39 Mortgages 363 115384 Lincoln Clark 850 01f. Rec. 682747 Lyon 37 0ff. Rec. Clark 850 0ff. Rec. 115 40050 Mineral 11 0ff. Rec. Clark 850 0ff. Rec. 115 40050 Mineral 11 0ff. Rec. Clark 850 0ff. Rec. 115 40050 Mineral 11 0ff. Rec. Clark 92 0ff. Rec. 138 45941 Pershing 11 0ff. Rec. Clarka 22 0ff. Rec. 138 45941 Pershing 11 0ff. Rec. Clarka 22 0ff. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Mortgane and Storey S	
with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of security of this Deed of Trust or incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assign, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust greening, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provision set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the such and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the substitution of the substitution of the such county and the substitution of the substitution o	\ \
with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of security of this Deed of Trust or incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assign, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust greening, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provision set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the such and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the substitution of the substitution of the such county and the substitution of the substitution o	
with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of security of this Deed of Trust or incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assign, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust greening, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provision set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the such and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the substitution of the substitution of the such county and the substitution of the substitution o	
with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of securing (1) payment of the sum of \$7.735.23 with interpose of security of this Deed of Trust or incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may hereafter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assign, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust greening, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provision set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the such and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the flictimosis such County and the substitution of the substitution of the such county and the substitution of the substitution o	
promisory note or notes of even date herewith made by Trustor, payable to order of Beneficiary, and 21 the performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated herein by reference or contained here interest thereon which may harasiter be loaned to Trustor, or to his successors or assigns, when evidence hat they are secured by this Deed of Trust. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the property above described. Trust, and with respect to the book and at the page thereof, once the property above described. The property above described at the page thereof, once the property above described. Trust, and the page thereof, once the property above described. Trust, and the page thereof, once the property above described. Trust, and the page thereof, once the property above described. Trust, and the page thereof, once the property above described. The property above described and the page thereof, once the property above described. Said agreement, and the page thereof are property above described. Said agreement, and the page thereof above described and the page thereof are by the property above described. Said agreement and the page thereof are property above described. Said agreement and the page thereof are page to the property above described. Said agreement and the page the page to page the	
To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and with respect to the property above described. The greements, and adopts and agrees to perform and be bound by each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the fictitious ach County Recorder in the State of Newde on January 30, 1988, in the book and at the page thereof, toted below opposite the name of such county, namely: 100UNTY BOOK 100UNTY BOOK 1139 Mortgages 363 115384 Lincoln 113rk 350 Off. Rec. 15 682742 Lyon 37 Off. Rec. 115rk 350 Off. Rec. 15 682742 Lyon 37 Off. Rec. 115rk 350 Off. Rec. 15 40250 Mineral 110ff. Rec. 120uglas 57 Off. Rec. 15 40250 Mineral 110ff. Rec. 1219 420 Mineral 110ff. Rec. 122 131075 Storey 37 North William Stor	in, (3) payment of additional sur
mutually agreed that each and all of the terms and provisions set forth in subdivision B of the fictitions ach Country Recorder in the State of Newado on January 30, 1968, in the book and at the page thereof, toted below opposite the name of such country, namely: 20UNTY BOOK PAGE DOC. NO. COUNTY BOOK It incoln 10 4 4050 Mineral 10 4.1 Acc. 115 4050 Mineral 11 014. Re. 125 35747 Nye 105 011. Fe 11 014. Re. 126 11 014. Re. 127 11 014. Re. 128 11 104. Re. 129 11 014. Re. 120 11 014. Re. 120 11 014. Re. 121 11 014. Re. 122 11 104. Re. 123 11 104. Re. 124 11 104. Re. 125 12 014. Re. 126 12 014. Re. 127 12 014. Re. 128 11 104. Re. 129 11 014. Re. 120 11 Re. 120	stor expressly makes each and all
DUNTY BOOK PAGE DOC. NO. COUNTY BOOK PAGE Liver Country BOOK Churchill 39 Mortgages 363 115384 Lincoln 124 BSO 016. Rec. 682 35747 Lyon 37 016. River BSO 016. Rec. 115 40050 Mineral 11 016. River BSO 016. Rec. 652 35747 Nye 105 017. River 105 017. Rec. 118 40950 Mineral 11 016. River Britande 3:X Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 196782 Westing 11 016. River Britande 2:X Deeds 195 196782 Westing 10 016. Rec. 124 131075 Storey 300 017. And the parties hereto, with respect to the property above described. Set agreed and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol and auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereol auddivision A and B, Identical in all counties	Deed of Trust recorded in the of
Dark 850 0ff. Rec. 682747 Lyon 370 ff. Rec. 100 Douglas 57 0ff. Rec. 115 40050 Mineral 11 0ff. Rec. 116 92 0ff. Rec. 652 35747 Nye 105 0ff. Rec. 124 35022 Ormsby 72 0ff. Rec. 124 131075 Storey 37 More and 12 0ff. Rec. 124 131075 Storey 37 More and 24 0ff. Rec. 128 45941 Pershing 11 0ff. Rec. 124 131075 Storey 37 More and 24 0ff. Rec. 128 131075 Storey 37 More and 24 0ff. Rec. 168 50782 Weshoo 300 0ff. Rec. 124 131075 Storey 37 More and subdivision A and B, Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereoff and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and gearding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefor does not exceed across a second across a received hereby. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale hereinhere to the form of the secured hereby. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale hereinhere to torth. TATE OF Neurold SS. ON CLASS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC. AUGUST OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY OF Secured Hereby AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Ny comm. expires of CT 2, 1987	PAGE DOC. NO 45902
inco 92 off. Rec. 652 35747 Nve 105 off. Figure Sameralda 3.x Deeds 195 35922 Ormsby 72 off. Rec. 138 45941 Pershing 11 off. Return 124 off. Rec. 138 45941 Pershing 11 off. Return 124 off. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Morety ander 24 off. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Morety ander 24 off. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Morety and 124 off. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Morety and 124 off. Rec. 124 131075 Storey "S" Morety and 124 off. Rec. 125 Ac. 125 Off. Rec. 126 Storey "S" Morety and 124 off. Rec. 126 Storey "S" Morety and 124 off. Rec. 126 Storey Washed 300 off. F. White Pine 235 R.E. 125 Off. Rec. 124 Indiana. In all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereoff are by the rerein and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and egarding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am gent appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for each payment secured hereby. Provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am gent appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for each payment secured hereby. Provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am gent appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for each payment secured hereby. Provided the charge therefore set forth. **CALLAL A.*** **COUNTY OF GR.S. Augulla SS.** **COUNTY OF GR.S. Augulla SS.** **OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 **WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:** **WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:** **WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.**	ec. 341 100661
when the control of t	lec. 107 04823
Masher 24 Off. Rec. 168 50782 Washop White Pine 25 R.E. hall inure to and bind the parties hereto, with respect to the property above described. Said agreem aid subdivision A and B. (Identical in all counties, and printed on the reverse side hereof) are by the lerein and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and agarding the obligation secured hereby. provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am agent appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for each apparent secured hereby. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale here are inhefore sat forth. CALLANDER COUNTY OF ALS Augles COUNTY OF ALS Augles SS. COUNTY OF ALS Augles Who acknowledged that Lhey executed the above instrument. ITATE OF NEWSDIP Who acknowledged that Lhey executed the above instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	c. 249 66107
who acknowledged that Lacy Donald Manager Country Public Country Cou	lec. 517 107192
recein and made a part of this Deed of Trust for all purposes as fully as if set forth at length herein, and agarding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except appointed by him may charge a fee of not to exceed \$15.00 for each change in parties, or for except and any notice of sale here. Callian Callian SS. Country of Age Age and the personally personally presented before me, a Notary Public. OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
regarding the obligation secured hereby, provided the charge therefor does not exceed a reasonable am in payment secured hereby. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any notice of default and any notice of sale here received the cort. Cally SS. County of Jes Augles SS. County of Jes Augles SS. County of Jes Augles Sylveir a Walter Who acknowledged that Line 4 executed the above instrument. Correct Walter Augustic STATE SEAL (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL CRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	within reference thereto, incorp
CALLEGANA STATE OF NEW 2005 COUNTY OF AC AUGCO COUNTY OF ACCUSED TO AUGCO CONTROL OFFICIAL SEAL CRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	ount. The Beneficiary or the col
CALLEGANA STATE OF NEW 2005 COUNTY OF AC AUGCO COUNTY OF ACCUSED TO AUGCO CONTROL OFFICIAL SEAL CRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	nunder be mailed to him at his a
SINTATE OF NEUROS COUNTY OF Ses Augelos SS. COUNTY OF Ses Augelos Spring Ses Augelos Supposed Martin Ses Augelos Spring Ses Augelos Supposed Martin Ses Augelos	-
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	0.0
Conceld m. Maller Sylvein a Waller who acknowledged that Line 4 executed the above instrument. Ignature Ar are Endley and Mon (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	walte
Sylver a Waller who acknowledged that Lhey executed the above instrument. Ignature Hale Endley Ammon (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	TER
Sylver a Waller who acknowledged that Lhey executed the above instrument. Ignature Hale Endley Ammon (Notary Public) OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	10/10
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	V. Doaller
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	TER
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE ERDLEY AMMON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires OCT 2, 1987 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	FOR RECORDER'S USE
WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
WAGNER & ASSOC., INC.	
Septimble States with a septimble States of the Contract of States of the Contract of the States of	
1587 - 5th Green Court	
l l	
Gardnerville, NV 89410	

कारी केंग्रक कहा. टाबमफान्य (स्वीचा नेक्स्ट्रक्ट्रक्ट्रक बन्द्रस्था कार्यक कार्य (स्वीच्या कार्या) सम्बद्धालया कार्य (स्वीच्या कार्या)

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this

	th interest the	reon accordi	ng to the terms of a	
			newals thereof; and	
			dditional sums and	
			ote or notes reciting	
1	_			
			each and all of the	
			division A, and it is	
sion B of the fic	titious Deed o	f Trust recor	ded in the office of	
nd at the page t	hereof, or und	er the docum	ient or file number,	
Y BO	OK	PAGE	DOC. NO.	
- V	/ ·		45902	
37	Off. Rec.	341	100661	
	Off. Rec.	129	89073	
	Off. Rec.	107	04823	
	Off. Rec.	537	32867	
	Off. Rec.	249	66107	
	* Mortgages	206	31506	
300	Oll. Rec.	517	107192	
ne 29!	R.E. Records			
			deinne ennistered !-	
			visions contained in	
ue nereot) are	ov the within	reterence th	ereto, incorporated	
n at length here	in, and Benefic	iary may chi	irge for a statement	
xcosa e Léazous	ible amount. I	ne Revericia	ry or the collection	
ge in parties, or	tor each chang	ge in a party i	making or receiving	
1				
any notice of s	ale hereunder i	be mailed to	him at his address	
1				
/				
/				
<i>(</i>	_	_		
1 > aC	, A .	. (1.1		

NALD M.	WALTER			
FX //·	DOT.	(XX)	,	
Lyku	CVV.	szvaz,	ee	
LUDA A.	WALTER			
_/				
<u> </u>				
<u>/</u>				
<u> </u>				
<u>/</u>				
<u></u>				
<u>/</u>				
	FC	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	PR RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	_
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	_
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC ,	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC.	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FO	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC.	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC	R RECOR	DER'S USE	
	FC.	OR RECOR	DER'S USE	

108663 BOOK 1084 PAGE 1661

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Il that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Jouglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A Parcel of land located within a portion of the Northeast One-quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 34, and the Northwest one-quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 35, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada described as follows:

Parcel 5-A-2, as set forth upon that Parcel Map for Murrell and Jean Williams, recorded September 25, 1984, in Book 984 of Official Records, at Page 2693, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 107314, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Parcel 5-A as shown on the parcel map for Wagner and Associates, Inc., recorded September 21, 1983, as Document No. 87326, which bears North 62°56'22" East, 7,420.71 feet from the Southwest corner of Section 34, Township 13 North, Range 20 east, M.D.B.&M.; thence South 89°50'50" West, 571.01 feet; thence North 00°20'5" West 50.00 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence South 89°50'50" West 386.46 feet; thence North 00°20'05" West, 573.35 feet; thence North 89°55'54" East, 101.23 feet; thence South 00°20'05" East, 572.75 feet to the Point of Beginning.

The above described parcel is subject to all of the easements shown on the parcel map for Wagner and Associated, Inc., recorded September 21, 1983, as Document No. 87326, in Book 983 of Official Records at Page 1789, Douglas County, Nevada, said Map was amended May 1, 1984 in book 584 of Official Records, at Page 120, as Document No. 100270.



'84 OCT 12 P3:14

SUZANNE SE AUDITEAU RECORDER SPAID ACL DEPUTY

108663

BOOK 1084 PAGE 1662